THOMAS A.GLOCK B.A. (Hon) LLB

Barrister, Solicitor & Notary Public 111 King Street East, Box 1630, Prescott, Ontario K0E 1T0

Telephone:

(613) 925-1414

Fax:

(613) 925-3485

email: glockprescott@gmail.com

May 6, 2022

Township of Edwardsburgh/Cardinal P.O. Box 129 Spencerville, ON K0E 1X0 RECEIVED

JUN - 3 2022

TOWNSHIP OF EDWARDSBURGH/CARDINAL

Attention: Chief Administrative Official

Re: Application to close up a Portion of Road Allowance between Lots 24 and 25, Concession 7, Edwardsburgh Township

In 2018 my client Jacqueline Barkley sold her home at Lot 25 Concession 7 Edwardsburgh Township, 7068 County Road 44 Spencerville, to Shawn Letriard

It was discovered that a portion of her property was actually located on the Road Allowance between Lots 24 and 25. I enclose copy of R Plan 6142 that shows that part as Part 2.

The client has actually been assessed and paid taxes on that portion.

I had been corresponding with Shelbi McFarland about the issue and actually prepared a letter January 30, 2019, copy attached which it appears I had not sent.

I wonder if you could start the process of closing the road allowance and advise me of funds required

Yours truly weekly

Thomas A. Glock

THOMAS A. GLOCK, B.A. (Hon) LLB

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Barrister, Solicitor & Notary Public

111 King Street East, Box 1630, Prescott, Ontario K0E 1T0

Telephone:

(613) 925-1414

Fax:

(613) 925-3485

email: glockprescott@gmail.com

January 30, 2019

Township of Edwardsburgh/Cardinal P.O. Box One Spencerville, ON K0E 1X0

Attn... Chief Administrative Officer

Re: Application Road Closing Jaqueline Barkley Part Lot 24 Concession 7

I have been corresponding with Shelbi McFarland about this since my client became involved in selling her home at 7068 County Road 44, which was eventually closed July 16, 2019

As part of the sale my client had to undertake to apply for the closing and sale to the new owner of a portion of the Road Allowance between Lots 25 and 25, Concession 7.

As I understand it my client's deed has included a portion of this road allowance since she obtained title in 1995. I enclose copy of her deed instrument # 133486

Since that time her tax bill has included that portion of the Road allowance known as Part 2, 15 R - 6142.

This Plan also shows the abutting owner having a portion of the road allowance, Part 4 on the Plan as part of his property.

Could you advise of the process and also possibly put this request before council for their consideration?

Yours truly

Thomas A. Glock

	Transfer/Deed of Land Form 1 Land Registration Retorm Act
·	NUMBER (1) Registry (3) Land Titles (2) Page 1 of 2 pages
1	EFTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION (3) Property Block Property Accessorate Committee (4)
į.	Schedule C
	One hundred and
	ten thousand00/100 Delians \$ 110,000.00
	Division L Congridation L
Į	Part Lot 24, Concesion 7 and part of the Road Allowance between Lots 24 and 25
٠.	New Property Identifiers Concession 7, being Parts 1 and 2, 71s it.
17	Additional Plan 15R-6142 Streets Township of Edwardsburgh
	County of Grenville Registry Division of Grenville (No. 15)
÷	Additional The said Road Allowance has not been closed by By-Law.
· . •	(8) This (a) Redescription (b) Schedule for: (7) Interestificate Transferred
\. \.	Description Description Description Other
	(8) Transferor(s). The transferor hereby transfers the land to the transferse and cardiles that the transferor is at least eighteen years old and that
	Namidia) Signatures D
	PHN MONEQUITY INC. Per: 1995 04 /0
à.	I have suther ty to
e	bind the corporation
	(th) Species (s) of Transference) I hereby consent to this transaction Name(e) Signature(e) Date of Signature V M O
4	de Remot 40 University Avenue, #300, Toronto, Ontario M5J 2V9
	(11) Yimnelowe(a)
	MARKIET, William Claronoe 1934 03 05
	AARTIEF, Jacqueline Alica
	es joint tenants
\ \ H	
	(US Insolvents) Address W. Clarence Barkley, R.R. # 3, Spencerville, Ontario KOE 110 Box 33
	(88) December of the transferor verifies that to the best of the transferor's knowledge and best this transfer dope not contravene eaction 50 of the Planning Act. Date of Signature
ang i	
12	Statististist for Transferrents I have statistically be effect of ecolor 50 of the Training Act to the transferrents I have page inclumes of the transferrent for the transferrent for the transferrent for the transferrent for the best of my knowledge and
	Fland S Vairview Hall Brive, #365
	Oragino gillaudale Ontario M21 221 STHOM M. TERT
ni V	(14) Bolleter for Transferréte) i never investigated the tille to this land and to shuting land, where relevant and I am satisfied that the tille records level in a continuent in as and cut in subclinice (0) (22) (a) (b) of the Planning Act and that to the best of my investigate and belief the transfer does return the except section 50 of the Planning Act, if act independently of the except for the transfer the transfer that the planning that it is the planning to the plann
(4)	R. M. TOBIN, 267 KING ST. MEST, Neuris and PRESCOTT, ONTARIO, KOE 1TO
	Take Administration of
1	19/01 Signature. 1995 06 08
	City Assessment field Phonbey Cir. Man. New Sub. Ph. Price and Tex.
	(17) Document Prepared by:
1	Spencerville, Ontario 5 Fairview Mall Drive, #365
	100 110 N2J 221 John 17013 875.00

